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FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT - REGISTER of REQUESTS 
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Number 
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Request 
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Action 
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In 
Limit 

2021/29 22.12.22 WDTK 

 

Has the Constabulary requested a budget to train Officers and Staff on the Stalking Protection 
Act 2019? 
 
How much has the Constabulary asked for within the budget for training of Officers and Staff 
on the Stalking Protection Act 2019? 
 
How much has the Constabulary received for within the budget for training of Officers and Staff 
on the Stalking Protection Act 2019? 
 

Response 
sent via 
WDTK 

19.01.2022 

Yes 

2021/28 09.12.21 WDTK 

 

I would be grateful if you could supply a more detailed answer as to the disposal of £100,000+ 
of public funds associated with the CSO post within Blackpool Council's Community Safety 
Team. 
 
I.E. were the funds used to pay overtime to backfill the position or were they redirected to fund 
specific operations etc. If so was this made clear in the previously mentioned annual returns to 
the OPCC. 

Response 
sent via 
WDTK 

11.01.2022 

Yes 

2021/27 24.12.21 Email 

 

I’m writing to you to make a request under the freedom of information act relating to incidents 
reported in your region where cyclists have been close passed by a motor vehicle such as 
those made as part of Operation Snap or similar. 
 
Please could I receive the information broken down by calendar year from 2016 onwards in 
order to establish trends?  
 
I’d like to know how many close passes involving cyclists have been reported and how many of 
them were accompanied by supporting video evidence.  
 
I’m also interested in the outcomes of the reports.  What are the outcomes and what is their 
split amongst the reports?  E.g., how many reports result in no further action being taken, how 
many resulted in the driver being written to, how many resulted in the drivers being asked to 

Response 
sent 

10.01.2022 
Yes 



attend an awareness course, and in how many instances were drivers prosecuted etc.?  
 
Also, in how many of the reports did the cyclist receive a warning or prosecution relating to 
their part in the incident?  
 
Having submitted many videos to different regions, highlighting what I believed to be obviously 
dangerous close passes that have resulted in different outcomes, I’d also like to understand 
how the level of outcome is arrived at and how the consistency of the evidence review is 
ensured?  For example:  
• Is there a minimum level of training required for each person reviewing evidence?  
• Is it ever acceptable for a vehicle to pass close within 1.5m of a cyclist?  If not, how is the 
proximity assessed from video evidence?  If so, how is the speed of pass or risk presented 
assessed from video evidence?    
• What are the documented guidelines/standards that those reviewing the video evidence 
follow?  
 
Finally, with respect to the changes in the Highway Code concerning a hierarchy of vulnerable 
road users, will this be acknowledged in your regions budget spend and what will I notice as a 
cyclist? 

2021/26 30.12.21 Email 

 

I would like to request the following information: 
 
1. Please confirm whether your police force has considered entering into a collaboration 
agreement pursuant to section 22A of the Police Act 1996 (as amended by the PRSRA) to 
establish a Forensic Capability Network (FCN). 
2. Please confirm whether, as a result of such consideration, that such an agreement has been 
signed and if not please supply the reasons for not entering such an agreement. 
3. If, such an agreement has been entered, please supply the date on which the agreement 
came into legal force. 
4. Please confirm whether your police force has agreed that the Forensic Capability Network 
will prepare the next round of contracts for physical forensic services as part of their "next 
generation procurement" as detailed here on the FCN website 
https://www.fcn.police.uk/news/2021-11/seven-year-plan-next-generation-procurement-
physical-forensics-goes-market , in other words, is your police force using this process or 
something else to procure such services? 
5. If your police force is using something other than the Forensic Capabilty Network's process 
described in (4), please provide information as to what that process is. 

Response 
sent 

28.01.22 
Yes 

2021/25 16.12.2021 Email 

 

As per the Freedom of Information Act I wish to request the number of complaints made to 
PCC xxxx against Chief Constable xxxx for the year ended 2016/17 which were not upheld. 
 
Also for 2017/18 how many complaints were made against Chief Constable xxxx appointed 
May 2017 that were not upheld. 

Response 
sent 

20.01.2022 
Yes 

2021/24 02.12.2021 Email 

  

I wish to make a FOI request for data on: 
 
Total number of Police complaint reviews by Office of Lancashire PCC from 1/2/2020 to 
19/11/2021 
 

Response 
sent 

20.12.2021 
Yes 



Total number of police complaints upheld by Office of Lancashire PCC from 1/2/2020 to 
19/11/2021 

2021/22 10.12.2021 Email 

 

That seek clarity by way of a F.O.I.- Act request I expect a full and fact plus true response 
please on  
Wish to know the truth Plus a full break down of the funding figures please on the article you 
sent me by email, Your article 
I read fully on Commissioner Launches Plan To Lead The Fight Against Crime In Lancashire. 
 
F.O.I. Act question below  
Q-1 How will this Plane be funded fully?? 
Q-2 By taxpayer money??  
Q-3 By local area Council tax money??  
Q-4 Or by the money you confiscate of drugs crime or any other crimes?? 
Start date of this F.O.I Act request is 11.12.2021 
I as a resident of xxxx plus a voter you over see Mr Snowden would like this information 
F.O.I. Act before next election for local area Cllr seat in 2022 in our area please. 
 

Response 
sent 

11.01.2022 
Yes 

2021/22 26.11.2021 Email 

 

1. Do you have information relating to the Community Trigger on your website? 
2. Does this information include any statistics pertaining to the community trigger? 
3. If yes to question 2, what statistics are detailed and is this for all the local authority areas 
you cover? 
4. In making and revising the review procedures, the relevant bodies in a local government 
area must consult the local policing body for the relevant police area. Please could you advise 
when these reviews last occurred in all of your local authority areas? 
5. Are you involved in the Community Trigger appeals process in any of your local authority 
areas? If so, can you explain the extent of your involvement? and the grounds on which 
someone can make an appeal? 

Response 
sent 

16.12.2021 
Yes 

2021/21 15.11.2021 Email 

 

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act 2000 England, I hereby request the following 
records 
 
First Name, Surname, Position and Email of all public officers registered within the remit of 
your force. 
 
As well as a list of dismissed officers within your force. 

Response 
sent 

29.11.2021 
Yes 

 
 

2021/20 
 
 
 

 
 

14.11.2021 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Email 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act 2000 England, I hereby request the following 
records 
 
1. the total number of use of force incidents reported by law enforcement, separated by year 
and by type of force used from 2013-2020 (for example: 27 taser incidents in 2019, 34 taser 
incidents in 2020, 6 baton incidents in 2019, 3 baton incidents in 2020, etc.) 
 
2. the total number of civilian complaints alleging any form of law enforcement misconduct that 
were reported and the total number sustained from 2013-2020, separated by year (for 
example: 8 complaints in 2016, 2 complaints sustained in 2016, 4 complaints in 2017, 1 
complaint sustained in 2017, etc.) 
 

 
Response 

sent 
29.11.2021 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Yes 
 
 
 
 



3. the total number of civilian complaints alleging law enforcement use of excessive force that 
were reported and the total number sustained from 2013-2020, separated by year. 
 
4. the total number of civilian complaints alleging biased policing or racial profiling that were 
reported and the total number sustained from 2013-2020, separated by year. 
 
5. the total number of civilian complaints alleging criminal conduct that were reported and the 
total number sustained from 2013-2020, separated by year. 
 
6. the total number of civilian complaints alleging sexual assault that were reported and the 
total number sustained from 2013-2020, separated by year. 
 
7. a list of all officer involved shootings that were directed at a person from 2013-2020 
(excluding shootings of animals and accidental discharges that are not directed at a person). 
 
8.   the total number of unresolved investigations sustained from 2013-2020, separated by 
year. 
 

2021/19 
 
 

25.10.2021 
 
 

Email 
 
 

 
 
 

Can you please confirm how many of the custodian helmets have been retained for ceremonial 
use, and what occasions one might expect to see them worn in Lancashire? 
 
 
 
 

Response 
sent 

12.11.2021 
 

Yes 
 
 

2021/18 
 

14.10.2021 
 

Email 
 

 
 

Please could you provide in an excel spreadsheet ; 1) numbers of police officers, 2) the 
numbers of PCSOs, 3) the numbers of support staff in the following areas; 1) Hyndburn, 2) 
Haslingden, 3) Accrington, 4) Padiham in each year from 2010 to 2021.  
 
Please could you provide the numbers in an excel spreadsheet for the following; 1) dog units, 
2) riot control, 3) counter-terrorism, 4) mounted horse units including horses, 5) specialist fire 
arms officers, 6) CID officers in each of the tears from 2010 to 2021.  
 
Please could you provide the numbers in an excel spreadsheet for 1) the numbers of reported 
crimes, 2) numbers of crimes sent for prosecution, 3) the number of convictions for the 
following offences; 1) sexual offfences (all), 2) rape, sexual assault, 3) violent crime against the 
person, 4) Anti-Social Behaviour, 5) Burglary, 6) Theft (all), 7) supply of Class A drugs, 8) 
Supply of Class B&C drugs, 9) fraud, 10) Online fraud, 11) racist behaviour in the following 
areas; 1) Hyndburn, 2) Haslingden, 3) Accrington, 4) Padiham in each year from 2010 to 2021. 
 

Response 
sent 

18.10.2021 
Yes 

2021/17 13/10/2021 Email   

This is an information request relating to size of offices, revenue and general staffing of your 
PCC office. 

Please provide the following information: 

• The total cost of the Police and Crime Commissioner’s office in 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19, 

Response 
sent 

03.11.2021 
Yes 



2019-20, and 2020-21 

•  The total remuneration bill in 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20, and 2020-21. 
Remuneration should be taken to mean pay, pension contributions, bonuses and any other 
benefits in kind. Please itemize all of these separately. 

• The total remuneration paid to the Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner in 2016-17, 2017-
18, 2018-19, 2019-20, and 2020-21 

2021/16 13/10/2021 Email  

Can I ask for the last two years (2019 and 2020) how many reported rapes there have been? 
How many of those reported led to a conviction?  
Can I ask for the total time which police interviewed the victims/alleged victims of these crimes 
during this period and the total time which police interviewed suspects/perpetrators? 
If the total time of interviews is not possible to obtain, can I ask for the length of ten police 
interviews of alleged rape victims' interviews? Can I ask then for the length of ten police 
interviews of rape suspects? 

Response 
sent 

22.10.2021 
Yes 

 
 WDTK = What Do They Know website 


